SUBCOMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP DRIVE, IEM IEA AGREEMENTS REGISTRATION & ADMISSION COMMITTEE



WEBNAR INTERNATIONAL ACCREDITATION & ENGINEERING MOBILITY

DECEMBER 2024





Dato' Ir. Lim Chow Hock



(CHAIRMAN, IEM IEA AGREEMENTS RAC)

Welcoming Remarks

Ir. Dr. Teo Fang Yenn (CHAIRMAN, IEM IEA AGREEMENTS RAC SUB-COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP DRIVE)

Ir. Ts. Wong Chee Fui

(COMMITTEE MEMBER, IEM IEA AGREEMENTS RAC SUB-COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP DRIVE)

peaper

Contact Us (international@iem.org.my

More Information www.apec-emf.org www.myiem.org.my



REGISTER NOW



SUBCOMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP DRIVE, IEM IEA AGREEMENTS REGISTRATION & ADMISSION COMMITTEE



1 CPD Hours

WEBINAR INTERNATIONAL ACCREDITATION & ENGINEERING MOBILITY

This talk will discuss on the global mobility of engineers and the movement of global engineering professionals who are capable of independent practices. The International Engineering Alliance (IEA) and the relevant agreements allow for mutual recognition of competence engineers to practice globally. The speaker will also share the route and process to become International Professional Engineers and APEC Engineers through APEC and IPEA Engineer Register as well as the mobility recognition in ASEAN regions. The benefits for mutual recognition of engineering professional for the global mobility will be discussed.

Speaker Profile

Ir. Ts. Wong Chee Fui is a Specialist at Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR). He holds a MSc degree in Highway and Transport Engineering and a B.Eng. Degree in Civil Engineering, both from Universiti Putra Malaysia. Ir. Ts. Wong is a Professional Engineer with Practicing Certificate (P.Eng),Professional Technologist (P.Tech); Certified Construction Project Manager (CCPM), Honorary Member of AFEO; HRD Corp Accredited Trainer, Fellow of the Institution of Engineers, Malaysia (FIEM), Fellow of Technological Association Malaysia (FTAM), Fellow of ASEAN Academy of Engineering and Technology (FAAET) and Fellow of the Academy of Engineering and Technology of Developing World (AETDEW). Internationally Ir. Ts. Wong is registered as International Professional Engineer (IntPE), APEC Engineer; ASEAN Engineer and ASEAN Chartered Professional Engineer (ACPE). Ir. Ts. Wong has been involved in the design, project management and implementation of major construction projects both internationally and locally in which he has gained extensive exposure in the construction sector. His experiences include highway infrastructure design, water supply management, water resources and dam constructions, sewerages, land.

Programme

12.00pm - 12.10pm

Opening Remarks

by Dato' Ir. Lim Chow Hock Chairman, IEM IEA Agreements Registration and Administration Committee

12.10pm – 12.20pm

Welcoming Remarks

by Ir. Dr. Teo Fang Yenn Chairman, Sub-Committee on Membership Drive, IEM IEA Agreements RAC

12.20pm - 01.20pm

Talk on International Accreditation & Engineering Mobility

by Ir. Ts. Wong Chee Fui Committee Member, Sub-Committee on Membership Drive, IEM IEA Agreements RAC

01.20pm - 01.30pm

Question & Answer Session

Contact Us international@iem.org.my More Information www.apec-emf.org (www.myiem.org.my

